Book No		
Manipur State Form	No.	V



Page	N	o.																
I age		٠.	۰	•	•	۰	•	٠	۰	•	•	•	•	•	•	۰	۰	۰

Anson

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: G-Saparmeina

Sub-Division: Saitu Gamphazol

District: Kangpokpi

FIR No. 203(6)2023 G-SPM-PS U/S: 397/400/435/436 IPC & 25(1-C)A. Act **Date & hour of Occurrence:** Corres. to 00(137)(6)2023 SEK-PS U/S –do
29/05/2023 at @ 2:10 pm

Date & hour when reported	Place of Occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of Despatch from Police Station
		7

21/06/2023 At 11:00 AM

At Leimakhong bazar, about 20 kms South West

21-06-2023

N.B.— A true information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

		he signature of the officer rec		
Name & residence of	Name & residence	Brief description of offence	Steps taken	Result of the
informant/Complainant.	of accused	with section and of	regarding	case
		property carried off, if any	investigation,	
			explanation of delay	
			in recording	
	-		information	
Lakpoklakpam	Large number of	Robbery by a group of	ASI	
Rajkiran Meitei, 35 yrs.	Kukis militants.	gang, Arson and	Thangkhopau	
S/O L. Kula Meitei of		unauthorized possession	Gangte will please	
Kanto Sabal.		of fire armed.	investigate the	
		01 1110 united.	case.	
		,		
		Punishable		
		1 dilishable		
		,		
		,		
		11/0		
		U/S		
O.E. Overleaf		397/400/435/436 IPC		
		& 25(1-C) A. Act		
D Div.				
OC/G-SPM-PS				
			,	
Date 21/06/2023				
Officer-les Charge				

G. Saparmeina Police Station Kangpokpi District, Manipur

(INSPT. LUTMINTHANG KIPGEN)

Designation: OC/G-SPM-PS Date: 21/06/2023

Officer-In-Charge
G. Saparmeina Police Station
Kangpokpi District, Manipur

To,

The Officer-in-Charge, Sekmai police Station Imphal West District, Manipur

Subject: - Report

Sir,

With due respect, I have the honour to state the following few lines that, on 29th May, 2023 at around 02:10 pm, large numbers of kuki militant with sophisticated weapons came to Leimakhong bazar and burned down many houses. In that, my rented Mobile shop cum Mobile repairing owned by Ningthopujam Tampha Devi (36) S/O N. Tomba Singh of Khurkhul looted many valuable properties and also burned down by the militant.

The total approximate value is about Rs 10,00,000/- approximate.

Regarding the matters I couldn't able to report to the concerned police station i.e. Sapormeina Police Station due to the present situation in the State. Hence, I therefore reported to your good office for further procedure.

It is therefore, requested you to kindly take up necessary legal action.

Enclosed:-As above.

Date/Sekmai The 9th June, 2023

This report is treated as O.E of case FIR No.00(137)(6)2023 SEK-PS U/S 397/400/435/436 IPC& 25(1-C) A. Act

Sd/-OC/Sek-PS Date 09/06/2023 Yours faithfully

Sd/-

Lakpoklakpam Rajkiran Meitei, 35 yrs. S/O L. Kula Meitei of Kanto Sabal. # 9862349005

This report is re-treated as O.E of case FIR No. 203(6)2023 G-SPM-PS U/S: 397/400/435/436 IPC & 25(1-C)A. Act, Corres to FIR No.00(137)(6)2023 SEK-PS U/S 397/400/435/436 IPC& 25(1-C) A. Act

OC/G-SPM-PS
Date 21/06/2023
Officer-In-Charge

G. Saparmeina Police Station Kangpokpi District, Manipur